LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

Cound	cil g ,	
DATE OF MEETING: June 16, 2022		Work Session/Regular Session
	ET IMPACT: DING SOURCE:	
()	Annual	
()	Capital	
(X)	N/A	
()	SPLOST	
()	TSPLOST	

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Appointing a Lowndes County Member

SUBJECT: Southwest Georgia Region 8 Emergency Medical Services

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Region 8 EMS Council is asking for an appointment for the Regional Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council to represent Lowndes County. This Council is the designated Local Coordinating Entity (LCE) to recommend to the Georgia Department of Public Health (DPH) and the manner in which the EMSC Program functions within the region. Mr. David Bauch was the representative for Lowndes County; however, he has retired and a new representative needs to be appointed to fill his position. Members of the Regional EMS Council should possess interest and/or expertise in the areas of Emergency Medical Services, health care, or public safety. Ms. Emily K. Brown has been submitted for nomination.

OPTIONS: 1. Appoint a Lowndes County member.

2. Board's Pleasure

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Board's Pleasure

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: County Manager <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Paige Dukes

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: